

25 January 2024

HSBC Malta announces appointment of Prof Alexiei Dingli to its Board of Directors

HSBC Bank Malta announced the appointment of Professor Alexiei Dingli as non-Executive Director with effect from 24 January 2024. The process to obtain regulatory approval for Prof Dingli to become a member of the Board of HSBC Bank Malta started a number of months ago so as to replace Yiannos Michaelides who had reached the end of his tenure with the Bank.

Profs Dingli is a Professor of Artificial Intelligence (AI) at the University of Malta. He has been conducting research and working in the field of AI for more than two decades, assisting different companies to implement AI solutions. His work has been rated World Class by international experts and he has won various local and international awards. He has also published several peer-reviewed publications and formed part of the Malta AI task-force which was setup by the Maltese government, aimed at making Malta one of the top AI countries in the world. He is a B.Sc.IT (honours) graduate, which degree was obtained in 2001, from the University of Malta, has a Ph.D in Artificial Intelligence from the University of Sheffield, UK and an MBA in Technology Management from the Grenoble Business School, France.

John Bonello, Chairman of the Board of HSBC Bank Malta said: "I am very happy that Alexiei has agreed to join our board and I offer him a warm welcome. I am sure that his skills and personal qualities will dovetail well with what is already a committed and effective Board. I would also like to thank Yiannos Michaelides for his contribution to our Board with his technical knowledge and commercial experience."

Prof Dingli said, "I am deeply honoured to join HSBC Malta as a Non-Executive Director. In this rapidly evolving digital age, I believe that my background in technology and Artificial Intelligence will contribute significantly to the bank's journey towards innovation and digital excellence. Embracing technological advancements is not just an option but a necessity for the banking sector, and I am excited to be at the forefront of this transformation with HSBC Malta. I look forward to working closely with the board and the entire HSBC Malta team to build a future that is not only prosperous but also technologically advanced and customer-centric."



Prof Alexiei Dingli

HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c.

HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. is a member of the HSBC Group, whose ultimate parent company is HSBC Holdings plc. HSBC Malta provides a comprehensive range of financial services which are all designed to meet the expanding requirements of its large client base of personal and corporate customers. These include Wealth and Personal Banking, Commercial Banking and Global Markets. Registered in Malta number C3177. Registered Office: 116, Archbishop Street, Valletta VLT 1444, Malta. HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. is regulated and licensed to carry out the business of banking and investment services in terms of the Banking Act (Cap. 371 of the Laws of Malta) and the Investment Services Act (Cap. 370 of the Laws of Malta) by the Malta Financial Services Authority.

HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of HSBC, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 62 countries and territories. With assets of \$3,021bn at 30 September 2023, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.